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LEPC NAME IN CARE OF ATTN: 
MAILING 
ADDRESS CITY ZIP TELEPHONE # E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Adams County 
LEPC 

  

John Simon 
222 North 52nd 
Street 

 

Quincy 
 

62305 
 

217-277-2005 
 
ema@co.adams.il.us 

Alexander County 
LEPC 

Alexander County 
EMA 

Mr. Mike Turner 2200 Washington 
Avenue 

Cairo 62914 618-306-1375 Mike5722@hotmail.com 

 

Bond County LEPC 
  

Mr. Allan Davis 
 

PO Box 128 
 

Greenville 
 

62246 
 

618-664-1911 
 
allan.davis@bondcountyil.gov 

 

Boone County LEPC 
  

Mr. Dan Zaccard 
615 North Main 
Street 

 

Belvidere 
 

61008 
 

815-547-1715 zaccard@boonecountysheriff.com 

Brown County 
LEPC 

  

Mr. Curt Hannig 
 

835 Route 24 West 
 

Mt. Sterling 
 

62353 
 

217-773-2113 
 

 

 
Bureau/Putnam 

LEPC 

(For facilities 
located in either 
Bureau County or 
Putnam County) 

 

 
Ms. Chauntelle Biagi 

Bruer 

 

 
1120 Old Highway 
26, PO Box 139 

 

 

 
Hennepin 

 

 

 
61327 

 

 

 
815-925-3073 

 

Putnamcounty.il.ema@gmail.com 

 

 
Calhoun/Jersey 

LEPC 

(For facilities 
located in either 
Calhoun County or 
Jersey County) 

 

 

 
Mr. Larry Mead 

 

 
114 North 

Washington Street 

 

 

 
Jerseyville 

 

 

 
62052 

 

 

 
618-498-6881 

 

Carroll County 
LEPC 

 
Mr. James Klinefelter 

 

301 North Main 
 

Mt. Carroll 
 

61053 
 

815-864-2142 
 
JKlinefelter@carroll-county.net 

 

Cass County LEPC 
  

Mr. Roger Lauder 
11040 Illinois Route 
125 

 

Beardstown 
 

62618 
 

217-323-5555 
 
rdlauder@hotmail.com 

Champaign County 
LEPC 

  

Mr. John Dwyer 
1905 East Main 
Street 

 

Urbana 
 

61802 
 

217-384-3826 
 
EMA@co.champaign.il.us 

 

Chicago LEPC 
  

Mr. Alvin Childress 
 

1411 W. Madison St. 
 

Chicago 
 

60607 
 

312-746-6430 
 
Alvin.Childress@cityofchicago.org 

Christian County 
LEPC 

c/o Christian 
County EMA 

 

Mr. Mike Crews 
 

202 N. Main 
 

Taylorville 
 

62568 
 

217-820-0912 
 
christiancoema@yahoo.com 

 

Clark County LEPC 
  

Dane Tally 
 

207 North 5th 
 

Marshall 
 

62474 
 

217-967-5319 
 
ccemamail@gmail.com 

Clay County LEPC  Mr. Steven Lewis P.O. Box 365 Flora 62839 618-662-8211 floraesda@florail.us 

 

Clinton/Washington 

LEPC 

(See 
Clinton/Washington 
LEPC below) 

 

Clinton County 

EMA Tim Schleper 

    

 
618-604-5931 

 

timschleper@charter.net 

 

Coles County LEPC 
  

Jim Hilgenberg 
 

520 Jackson Avenue 
 

Charleston 
 

61920 
 

217-259-7888 
 
Jhilgenberg@co.coles.il.us 

Cook County 
(Suburban) LEPC 

  

Mr. Gary Kulhan 
24148 South Clover 
Court 

 

Manhattan 
 

60442 
 

815-955-9827 
 
gary_kulhan@hotmail.com 

Crawford County 
LEPC 

c/o Crawford 
County EMA 

 

Mr. Bard Midgett 
 

PO Box 132 
 

Robinson 
 

62454 
 

618-267-0565 
 
bmidgett@mchsi.com 

mailto:ema@co.adams.il.us
mailto:Mike5722@hotmail.com
mailto:Bond911@sbcglobal.net
mailto:bradbartell@boonecountysheriff.com
mailto:Putnamcounty.il.ema@gmail.com
mailto:JKlinefelter@carroll-county.net
mailto:rdlauder@hotmail.com
mailto:EMA@co.champaign.il.us
mailto:Alvin.Childress@cityofchicago.org
mailto:christiancoema@yahoo.com
mailto:ccemamail@gmail.com
mailto:floraesda@florail.us
mailto:timschleper@charter.net
mailto:Jhilgenberg@co.coles.il.us
mailto:gary_kulhan@hotmail.com
mailto:bmidgett@mchsi.com
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LEPC NAME IN CARE OF ATTN: 
MAILING 
ADDRESS CITY ZIP TELEPHONE # E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Cumberland County 

LEPC 

  

Mr. Steve Sherwood 
 

P.O. Box 511 
 

Toledo 
 

62468 
 

217-849-4040 
emacoordinator@cumberlandco.org 

DeKalb County 
LEPC 

 Mr. Frank 
Beierlotzer 

1826 Barber Greene 
Road 

 

DeKalb 
 

60115 
 

815-901-3834 
 

ffb66@juno.com 

 

DeWitt County 
LEPC 

c/o DeWitt 
County/Clinton 
EMA 

 
 

Micah Gallardo 

 

201 West 

Washington Street 

 
 

Clinton 

 
 

61727 

 
 

217-935-9970 

 

mgallardo@dewittcountyil.com 

Douglas County 
LEPC 

  

Ms. Chana Ray 
 

209 East Van  Allen 
 

Tuscola 
 

61953 
 

217-508-6243 
chana.ray@douglascountyil.com 

DuPage County 
LEPC 

  
Mr. Jeff Janus 

418 North County 
Farm Road 

 

Wheaton 

 

60187 

 

630-407-2931 
jeff.janus@dupageco.org 

 

Edgar County LEPC 
 Ms. Jill Taylor 

Ms. Erin Lorenzen 
 

P.O. Box 1002 
 

Paris 
 

61944 
 

217-466-3180 
jtaylor@edgarcountyillinois.gov 
elorenzen@edgarcountyillinois.gov 

Edwards County 
LEPC 

c/o Edwards County 
EMA 

 

Mrs. Deborah Judge 
 

50 East Main St. 
 

Albion 
 

62806 
 

618-445-2721 
 

Effingham County 
LEPC 

  

Ms. Pamela Jacobs 
 

311 Miracle Ave. 
 

Effingham 
 

62401 
 

217-540-1669 
 
ema@co.effingham.il.us 

Fayette County 
LEPC 

  

Mr. Tony Hicks 
 

221 South 7th Street 
 

Vandalia 
 

62471 
 

618-283-4292 
 
fcesda@yahoo.com 

 

Ford County LEPC 
  

Mr. Terry Whitebird 
200 West State St., 
Room B-5 

 

Paxton 
 

60957 
 

217-379-9415 twhitebird@fordcounty.illinois.gov 

Franklin County 
LEPC 

c/o Franklin County 
EMA 

Mr. Ryan 
Buckingham 

 

401 East Park Street 
 

Benton 
 

62822 
 

618-439-4362 
Ryan.buckingham@franklincountyil.gov 

  Mr. Jason Reith,  

 

 
210 West Walnut 

 

 

 
Canton 

 

 

 
61520 

  

ESDA@fultonco.org 
 Admin. Graham  

Fulton County Hospital, Director of 309-647-5240 x 

LEPC Plant Services 4096 

Gallatin County 
LEPC 

  

Mr. Steve Galt 
 

9200 Duncan Lane 
 

Shawneetown 
 

62984 
 

618-269-3040 
 
gallatincountyema@gmail.com 

Greene County 
LEPC 

 

c/o Sheriff's Office 
 

Mr. Cale Hoesman 
 

403 Seventh Street 
 

Carrollton 
 

62016 
 

217-942-6901 
 

Grundy County 
LEPC 

c/o Grundy County 
EMA 

 

Mr. Joe Schroeder 
1320 Union St., 
Room E-01 

 

Morris 
 

60450 
 

815-941-3212 
 
jschroeder@grundyco.org 

Hamilton County 
LEPC 

  

Mr. John Taylor 
100 South Jackson 
St. 

 

McLeansboro 
 

62859 
 

618-237-0220 hcema@hamiltonco.us 

Hancock County 
LEPC 

  

Mr. Jack Curfman 
 

P.O. Box 278 
 

Carthage 
 

62321 
 

309-221-0240 
esda@hancockcounty.il.gov 
lepc@mchsi.com 

mailto:emacoordinator@cumberlandco.org
mailto:ffb66@juno.com
mailto:mgallardo@dewittcountyill.com
mailto:joe.victor@douglascountyil.co
mailto:craig.dieckman@dupageco.org
mailto:esda@edgarcountyillinois.com
mailto:ema@co.effingham.il.us
mailto:fcesda@yahoo.com
mailto:twhitebird@fordcounty.illinois.gov
mailto:Ryan.buckingham@franklincountyil.gov
mailto:Ryan.buckingham@franklincountyil.gov
mailto:ESDA@fultonco.org
mailto:gallatincountyema@gmail.com
mailto:jschroeder@grundyco.org
mailto:hcema@hamiltonco.us
mailto:esda@hancockcounty.il.gov
mailto:lepc@mchsi.com
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LEPC NAME IN CARE OF ATTN: 
MAILING 
ADDRESS CITY ZIP TELEPHONE # E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Hardin County 
LEPC 

c/o Hardin County 
EMA 

Mr. James Kevin 
Carman 

 

P.O. Box 167 
 

Elizabethtown 
 

62931 
 

618-285-6634 
 

Henderson County 

LEPC 

c/o Henderson 

County EMA 

Ms. Cindy 

Brown 

 

P.O. Box 308 
 

Oquawka 
 

61469 
 

309-867-2780 hcedc@hendersoncountyedc.com 

 

 

 
Henry/Stark LEPC 

(For facilities 
located in either 
Henry County or 
Stark County) 

 

 

 
Mr. Mat Schnepple 

 

 
 
4424 US Highway 34 

 

 

 
Kewanee 

 

 

 
61443 

 

 

 
309-937-3999 

 
 
 
Schnepple@EMA-HC.com 

Iroquois County 
LEPC 

  

Mr. Eric Ceci 
550 South 10th 
Street 

 

Watseka 
 

60970 
 

815-432-6997 ececi@co.iroquois.il.us 

Jackson County 
LEPC 

  

Mr. Orval Rowe 
 

1001 Walnut St. 
 

Murphysboro 
 

62966 
 

618-684-3137 
 
jacksoncountyema@gmail.com 

 

Jasper County LEPC 
  

Mr. John Phillips 
106 East Morgan 

Street 

 

Newton 
 

62448 
 

618-715-8002 
 
Paramedicfirefighter2000@yahoo.com 

Jefferson County 
LEPC 

 Mr. Keith 
Hertenstein 

 

100 South Tenth 
 

Mt. Vernon 
 

62864 
 

618-214-1072 khertenstein@jeffil.us 

 

Calhoun/Jersey 

LEPC 

 

(See Calhoun/Jersey 

LEPC above) 

      

JoDaviess County 
LEPC 

c/o JoDaviess 
County EMA 
Michael Simmons 

 

Mr. Tom Henning 
 

1 Commercial Drive 
Suite 4 

 

Hanover 
 

61041 
 

815-281-2600 
thenning@cvenergy.com 
ema@jodaviess.org 

Johnson County 
LEPC 

c/o Johnson County 
ESDA 

 

Mr. Jim Haney 
 

PO Box 96 
 

Vienna 
 

62995 
 

618-658-8331 
 

 

Kane County LEPC 
  

Deborah Dortmund 
719 South Batavia 
Ave., Bldg. C 

 

Geneva 
 

60134 
 

630-232-5985 dortmund@kcoem.org 

Kankakee County 
LEPC 

Director 
Becky Powell 

 

Angela Buzas 
 

3000 S. Justice Way 
 

Kankakee 
 

60901 
 

815-802-7172 
abuzas@k3county.net 
bpowell@k3county.net 

Kendall County 

LEPC 

Kendall County 

EMA 

 

Mr. Roger Bonuchi 
 

1102 Cornell Lane 
 

Yorkville 
 

60560 
 

630-553-4500 
 

rbonuchi@kendallcountyil.gov 

 

Knox County LEPC 
 

Capt. Brock Schmitt 
 

150 South Broad St. 
 

Galesburg 
 

61401 
 

309-345-3756 bschmitt@ci.galesburg.il.us 

 
 

Lake County LEPC 

  
 

Mr. Daniel Eder 

 
 

1301 N. Milwaukee 

 
 

Libertyville 

 
 

60085 

 
 

847-377-7100 

 

lcema@lakecountyil.gov 

LaSalle County 
LEPC 

 

Ms. Connie Brooks 
 

Mr. Fred Moore 
 

711 East Etna Road 
 

Ottawa 
 

61350 
 

815-433-5622 
fmoore@lasallecounty.org 
lasallecoema@lasallecounty.org 

Lawrence County 
LEPC 

c/o Lawrence 
County EMA 

 

Ms. Janelle Adams 
 

PO Box 312 
 

Bridgeport 
 

62417 
 

618-554-8300 
Lawrencecounty911@outlook.com 
lawcoema@gmail.com 

mailto:hcedc@hendersoncountyedc.com
mailto:Schnepple@EMA-HC.com
mailto:ececi@co.iroquois.il.us
mailto:jacksoncountyema@gmail.com
mailto:Paramedicfirefighter2000@yahoo.com
mailto:khertenstein@jeffil.us
mailto:ema@jodaviess.org
mailto:dortmund@kcoem.org
mailto:abuzas@k3county.net
mailto:bpowell@k3county.net
mailto:bschmitt@ci.galesburg.il.us
mailto:lcema@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:fmoore@lasallecounty.org
mailto:lasallecoema@lasallecounty.org
mailto:Lawrencecounty911@outlook.com
mailto:lawcoema@gmail.com
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LEPC NAME IN CARE OF ATTN: 
MAILING 
ADDRESS CITY ZIP TELEPHONE # E-MAIL ADDRESS 

 

 
Lee/Ogle LEPC 

 

(For facilities 
located in Lee 

 

 
Mr. Kevin Lalley 

 

309 South Galena 
Ave., Suite 325 

 

 
Dixon 

 

 
61021 

 

 
815-284-3365 

 
 
esda@countyoflee.org 

Livingston County 

LEPC 

  

Mr. Charles Schopp 
112 West Madison 

Street 

 

Pontiac 
 

61764 
 

815-844-7741 
cschopp@livingstoncountyil.gov 

 

Logan County LEPC 
 

Ms. Salena Gonzales 
 

911 Pekin Street 
 

Lincoln 
 

62656 
 

217-732-9491 
 
samatson@logancountyil.gov 

Macon County 
LEPC 

  

Tammy Schneider 
 

282 E. Macon Street 
 

Decatur 
 

62523 
 

217-424-1327 
 emamail@sheriff-macon-il.us 
tdschneider@maconcountyema.org 

Macoupin County 
LEPC 

Macoupin County 
EMA 

 

Ms. Susan Lewis 
 

215 South East St. 
 

Carlinville 
 

62626 
 

217-854-3135 Ext.7 susan.lewis@macoupincountyil.gov 

 

Madison County 

LEPC 

 

c/o Madison County 

EMA 

 

Mr. Anthony 

Falconio 

 

101 E. Edwardsville 
Rd., Ste. 260 

 
 

Wood River 

 
 

62095 

 
 

618-692-0537 

ema@co.madison.il.us; 

ajfalconio@co.madison.il.us 

Marion County 
LEPC 

c/o Marion County 
ESDA 

 

Ms. Sheri Barter 
1999 South Marion 
Street 

 

Salem 
 

62881 
 

618-548-9162 sheri_esda@mail.com 

Marshall County 
LEPC 

Marshall County 
EMA 

 

Mr. Rich Koch 
319 Fifth St., Suite 
1A 

 

Lacon 
 

61540 
 

309-246-2295 mcema1@yahoo.com 

Mason County 
LEPC 

c/o Mason County 
ESDA 

 

Mr. Greg Griffin 
 

125 North Plum 
 

Havana 
 

62644 
 

309-543-3012 
 
griffinelect@casscomm.com 

Massac County 
LEPC 

Massac County 
ESDA 

 

Mr. Scott Deming 
1 Superman Sq., 
Room 1B 

 

Metropolis 
 

62960 
 

618-524-2002 MassacESDA@djklink.net 

 

McDonough County 
LEPC 

 

Mr. J.R. Hyde, 
Macomb Fire Chief 

 

Edgar Rodriguez 
 

1 University Cir. 
Memorial Hall 413 

 

 

Macomb 

 

 

61455 

 

 

309-836-7800 

 
mcesda@macomb.com 
jrhyde@cityofmacomb.com 

McHenry County 
LEPC 

McHenry County 
EMA 

Mr. Robert 
Leracz 

2200 North 
Seminary Avenue 

 
Woodstock 

 
60098 

 
815-338-6400 ema@mchenrycountyil.gov 

McLean County 
LEPC 

McLean County 
EMA 

 

Ms. Cathy Beck 
104 West Front 
Street 

 

Bloomington 
 

61702 
 

309-888-5022 
ema@mcleancountyil.gov 
cathy.beck@mcleancountyil.gov 

 

 

Menard County 

 

(See Sangamon 
Valley LEPC below) 

      

Mercer County 
LEPC 

  

Angie Litterst 
 

305 NW 7th Street 
 

Aledo 
 

61231 
 

563-650-2108 angie.litterst@mchdept.org 

 

Monroe County 
LEPC 

 

Monroe County 
EMA 

 

 

Mr. Kevin Scheibe 

 

100 South Main 
Street - Courthouse 

 

 

Waterloo 

 

 

62298 

 

 

618-939-8681 

  kscheibe@monroecountyil.gov 
ema@monroecountyil.gov 

Montgomery 
County LEPC 

  

Mr. Kevin Schott 
140 North Main 
Street 

 

Hillsboro 
 

62049 
 

217-532-9560 kevins@montgomeryco.com 

mailto:esda@countyoflee.org
mailto:cschopp@livingstoncountyil.gov
mailto:cschopp@livingstoncountyil.gov
mailto:%20samatson@logancountyil.gov
mailto:tesposito@maconcountyema.org
mailto:susan.lewis@macoupincountyil.gov
mailto:ema@co.madison.il.us
mailto:ema@co.madison.il.us
mailto:sheri_esda@mail.com
mailto:_esda@mail.com
mailto:mcema1@yahoo.com
mailto:griffinelect@casscomm.com
mailto:MassacESDA@djklink.net
mailto:mcesda@macomb.com
mailto:jrhyde@cityofmacomb.com
mailto:ema@mchenrycountyil.gov
mailto:ema@mcleancountyil.gov
mailto:bob.clark@mcleancountyil.gov
mailto:angie.litterst@mchdept.org
mailto:ema@monroecountyil.gov
mailto:kevins@montgomeryco.comg
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MAILING 
ADDRESS CITY ZIP TELEPHONE # E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Morgan County 
LEPC 

  

Mr. Phil McCarty 
200 West Douglas 
Ave. 

 
Jacksonville 

 
62650 

 
217-479-4616 

 
esda@jacksonvilleil.com 

Moultrie County 
LEPC 

c/o Moultrie County 
ESDA 

 

Mr. Mike Jennings 
10 South Main, Suite 
#1 

 
Sullivan 

 
61951 

 
217-728-8841 mike.jennings@moultriecountyil.gov 

 

 
Lee/Ogle LEPC 

 

(For facilities 
located in Ogle 

 

 
Mr. Tom Richter 

 
202 South First 
Street 

 
 
Oregon 

 
 

61061 

 
 
815-562-1001 

 

trichter@oglecountyil.org 

 

Peoria County (part 
of Tri-County 

  
 

Ms. Dawn Cook 

 
 

21304 State Route 9 

 
 

Tremont 

 
 

61568 

 
 
309-925-2271 

 

tazewellema@gmail.com 

 

Perry County LEPC 
  

Mr.Raymond Clark 
 

PO Box 466 
 

DuQuoin 
 

62832 
 
618-542-8431 

 
duquoinema@gmail.com 

 

Piatt County 
   

1216 Raymond Rd. 
 

Monticello 
 

61856 
 
217-762-7822 

 

 

Pike County LEPC 
c/o Pike County 
ESDA 

 

Mr. Joshua Martin 
 

204 East Adams 
 

Pittsfield 
 

62363 
 
217-285-5550 

 

 

Pope County LEPC 
c/o Pope County 
EMA 

 

Mr. Chris Hahn 
 

P.O. Box 219 
 

Golconda 
 

62938 
 
618-683-4321 

 

Pulaski County 
LEPC 

c/o Pulaski County 
ESDA 

 

Mr. Kenneth Kerley 
500 Illinois Avenue - 
Room A 

 

Mound City 
 

62963 
 

618-748-9437 
 

Pulaski_Co_IL_ESDA@mail.com 

 

Bureau/Putnam 

LEPC 

 

(See Bureau/Putnam 

LEPC above) 

      

Randolph County 
LEPC 

c/o Randolph 
County EMA 

 

Mr. Mike Hoelscher 
#1 Taylor St. RC 
Courthouse 

 

Chester 
 

62233 
 

618-826-5007 
 
mhoelscher@randolphco.org 

Richland County 
LEPC 

c/o Richland 
County EMA 

 

Mr. Kevin Parker 
 

211 W. Market St. 
 

Olney 
 

62450 
 

618-393-2921 
 
kparker@richlandcounty.illinois.gov 

Rock Island County 
LEPC 

  
Mr. Jerry Shirk 

 
6120 78th Ave. 

 
Milan 

 
61264 

 
309-799-5166 

jshirk@co.rock-island.il.us 
ema@ricosheriff.org 

 
Saline County LEPC 

  
Mr. Allan Ninness 

10 East Poplar St., 

Ste. B1 
 
Harrisburg 

 
62946 

 
618-252-3732 

 
ema@salinecounty.illinois.gov 

 
 
Sangamon County 

 
(See Sangamon 

Valley LEPC below) 

      

 
 
 
Sangamon Valley 
LEPC 

 
(For facilities 
located in either 
Sangamon County 
or Menard County) 

 
 
 
 

Mr. Bill Lee 

 
 
 
 
2801 N. 5th Street 

 
 
 
 
Springfield 

 
 
 
 

62702 

 
 
 
 
217-747-5101 

 
 
 

sangamoncountyoem@sangamonil.gov 
bill.lee@sangamonil.gov 

mailto:esda@jacksonvilleil.com
mailto:lauren.sesko@co.moultrie.il.us
mailto:trichter@oglecountyil.org
mailto:tazewellema@gmail.com
mailto:duquoinema@gmail.com
mailto:Pulaski_Co_IL_ESDA@mail.com
mailto:mhoelscher@randolphco.org
mailto:kparker@richlandcounty.illinois.gov
mailto:jshirk@co.rock-island.il.us
mailto:ema@ricosheriff.org
mailto:ema@salinecounty.illinois.gov
mailto:sangamoncountyoem@co.sangamon
mailto:bill.lee@sangamonil.gov
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MAILING 
ADDRESS CITY ZIP TELEPHONE # E-MAIL ADDRESS

Schuyler County 
LEPC 

c/o Schuyler County 
ESDA Mr. Mike Hardy 

234 South Monroe 
St. Rushville 62681 309-221-5350 mhardy@schuylercounty.org 

Scott County LEPC 

c/o Scott County 
ESDA Mr. Justin Daws 

35 E. Market St., 
Scott County 

Courthouse Winchester 62694 217-473-8609 jdaws2@yahoo.com 

Shelby County 
LEPC 

c/o Shelby County 
ESDA Mr. Troy Agney 315 1/2 E. Main St. Shelbyville 62565 217-294-3876 shelbyema@shelbycounty-il.com 

St. Clair County 
LEPC 

Ms. Samantha 

Beirman 

110 West 
Washington St. Belleville 62220 618-825-2682 ema1@co.st-clair.il.us 

Henry/Stark LEPC 
(See Henry/Stark 
LEPC above) 

Stephenson County 
LEPC Mr. Scott 

Townsend 
295 W. Lamm Rd. Freeport 61032 815-599-0344

 stownsend@stephensoncountyil.gov 
lepc@stephensoncountyil.gov 

Tazewell County 
(part of Tri- 
County LEPC) Ms. Dawn Cook 21304 State Route 9 Tremont 61568 309-925-2271 DCook@tazewell-il.gov 

Union County LEPC 
Union County 

ESDA Mr. Dana Pearson PO Box 839 Jonesboro 62952 618-697-0760 dpearson@unioncountyil.gov 

Vermilion County 
LEPC Mr. Russell Rudd 

201 North Vermilion 
St. Danville 61832 217-443-6012 russell.rudd@vercounty.org 

Wabash County 
LEPC Mr. Gerald Brooks 930 1/2 Market St. Mt. Carmel 62863 618-262-6715 gbrooks50@live.com 

Warren County 
LEPC 

c/o Warren County 
ESDA Mr. Casey Rexroat 

601 Industrial Park 
Road Monmouth 61462 309-333-0567

casey.rexroat@monmouthfiredepa 
rtment.com 

(For facilities 

Mr. Matt Bierman Nashville 62263 618-967-5522 Matt.bierman@washingtonco.illinoi
s.gov

located in either 

Clinton County or 
Clinton/Washington Washington 160 North West 

LEPC County) Court Street 

Wayne County 
LEPC 

c/o Wayne County 
Health Dept. Mr. Jeff Jake 

405 North Basin 
Road Fairfield 62837 618-842-5166 jjake@wchdil.com 

White County 
LEPC 

c/o White County 
EMA 

Mr. James (Jim) 
Totten 1400 Roser Drive Carmi 62821 618-383-1883

Whiteside County 
LEPC Mr. John Booker 

400 North Cherry 
St. Morrison 61270 815-772-4044

esda@whiteside.org 

Will County LEPC Ms. Allison Anderson 
302 North Chicago 
St. Joliet 60432 815-723-1411 lepc@willcountyillinois.com 

mailto:mhardy@schuylercounty.org
mailto:jdaws2@yahoo.com
mailto:shelbyema@shelbycounty-il.com
mailto:ema1@co.st-clair.il.us
mailto:lepc@stephensoncountyil.gov
mailto:eoc@tazewell.com
mailto:dpearson@unioncountyil.gov
mailto:tedf@vercounty.org
mailto:gbrooks50@live.com
mailto:casey.rexroat@monmouthfiredepartment.com
mailto:casey.rexroat@monmouthfiredepartment.com
mailto:Matt.bierman@washingtonco.illinois.gov
mailto:Matt.bierman@washingtonco.illinois.gov
mailto:jjake@wchdil.com
mailto:esda@whiteside.org
mailto:lepc@willcountyillinois.com
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LEPCNAME 
 

IN CARE OF 
 

ATTN: 

MAIUNG 

ADDRESS CITY 
 

ZIP 
 

TELEPHONE# 

 

E-MAILADDRESS 

 

Williamson County 
LEPC 

  
 

Mr. Pat Creek 

 

407 North Monroe 
Street, Suite 370 

 

 

Marion 

 

 

62959 

 

 
 

618-998-2123 

 
 
 

pcreek@williamsoncountyema-il.gov 
Winnebago County 
LEPC 

 Chuck Corley 650 West State 
Street 

 

Rockford 
 

61102 815-988-9673 cecorley@comcast.net 

Woodford County 
(part ofTri- County 
LEPC) 

c/o 
WoodfordCounty 
EMA 

 
 

Mr. Kent McCanless 

 

303 South MainStreet 
 
 

Roanoke 

 
 

61561 

 
309-303-0778 

 
kmccanless@woodfordcountyil.gov 

 

mailto:pcreek@williamsoncountyema-il.gov
mailto:cecorley@comcast.net

